Dea 1
Veracray - Oaraca



Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 1 18
Section 1 Starting Time
From: Starting Arch at the "Malecén" Section Time 02:05"' 00"
To: Acultzingo
End of Section Time
Timed: 0.00 km Transit: 168.18 km Length: 168.18 km
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
: STARTING ARCH
0.000 = 0.000 FARO VENUSTIANO CARRANZA 168.180 1
" . (LIGHTHOUSE)
| ' RIGHT
0.020 0020 | AT F HERNANDEZ AND HERNANDEZ | 168160 | 2
STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.140 —]— 0.160 (MARIANO ARISTA) 168.020 3
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.100 0.260 (ESTEBAN MORALES) 167.920 | 4
STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.100 —]— 0.360 (FRANCISCO CANAL) 167.820 5
0.110 —]— 0.470 STRAIGHT AHEAD 167.710 | 6
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.070 0.540 (VICTIMAS DEL 25 DE JUNIO) 167.640 1 7
LEFT - RIGHT
KEEP STRAIGHT BY SEAFRONT
0.070 \ 0.610 TO MOCAMBO AND BOCA DEL RiO 167.570 | 8
' LEBANESE MIGRANTS' MONUMENT
0.190 t 0.800 (LEFT SIDE) 167.380 9
1.090 1.890 DIP 166.290 10
il
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
TO AEROPUERTO
0.310 2.200 (ACUARIO) 165.980 1
NEXT REFERENCE
¢ TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.290 2.490 (CENTRO ) 165.690 | 12




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 1 19
PARTIAU SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
¢ TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.290 2.490 (CENTRO =) 165.690 | 12
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.260 2.750 TO "WORLD TRADE CENTER" 165.430 | 13
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.220 2.970 T0 AEROPUERTO AND 165.210 | 14
 § BOCA DEL RiO
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.340 3.310 TO MOCAMBO AND BOCA DEL RiO 164.870 | 15
I ﬁ TRAFFIC LIGHT, TO THE RIGHT
- AT "SIMON BOLIVAR"
0.330 3.640 T0 "AEROPUERTO" 164.540 | 16
l (PEMEX, LEFT SIDE)
&7
TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.120 __ 3.760 (FLORES MAGON) 164.420 | 17
d (PEMEX, LEFT SIDE)
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.540 —— 4.300 TO "XALAPA" 163.880 | 18
d (HEROES DE PUEBLA)
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.120 __ 4.420 (NEGRETE) 163.760 | 19
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.120 __ 4.540 (2 DE ABRIL) 163.640 | 20
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.120 __ 4.660 (20 DE NOVIEMBRE) 163.520 | 21
0.200 __ 4.850 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD 163.320 | 22
0.190 __ 5.050 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD 163.130 | 23
0.150 ¢ _ 5.200 TRAFFIC LIGHT, TO THE LEFT 162.980 | 24
' l ' AT "MIGUEL ALEMAN" '
NEXT REFERENCE
4 4 TWO TRAFFIC LIGHTS, STRAIGHT
0.430 5.630 10 "AUTOPISTA CORDOBA" 162.550 | 25
l l AND "AEROPUERTO"




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 1 20
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
4 4 TWO TRAFFIC LIGHTS, STRAIGHT
0.430 5.630 TO "AUTOPISTA CORDOBA" 162.550 | 25

é é AND "AEROPUERTO"
— _*_ PEMEX
0.490 6120 | TRAEFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD | 162:060 | 26
J § (JOBO)
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.300 —(g 6.420 TO "AUTOPISTA CORDOBA" 161.760 | 27
)| AND "AEROPUERTO"
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.470 —( 6.890 AL A B 161290 | 28
J | (MERCADO MALIBRAN)
0,480 —8 470 | TRAFFICLIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD | oo | o
KEEP STRAIGHT
a TO "CORDOBA | "
1.790 F i tI 9.160 (AEROPUERTO) 159.020 | 30
TAKE LEFT LANE
TAKE LEFT
1
0.310 ‘ : Y 9.470 10 "CORDORA & 158.710 | 31
(BOCA DEL RIiO)
0.180 % 9.650 KM 98 158.530 | 32
- "BIENVENIDOS AUTOPISTA
0.350 E/ : \:I 10.000 e ORDORA L VERAGRL 158.180 | 33
3.370 ﬁ 13.370 KM 94 154.810 | 34
0.370 13.740 PEMEX 154.440 | 35
2.470 16.210 KM 91 151.970 | 36
STRAIGHT AHEAD TO CORDOBA
0.940 17.150 XALPA) 151.030 | 37
NEXT REFERENCE
- KM 90
0.240 ‘ ‘ — 17.390 SPEED REDUCTOR 150.790 | 38
e TOLL BOOTH $77




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 1 21
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
[ees | KM 90
0.240 % | ‘ '/ 17.390 SPEED REDUCTOR 150.790 | 38
-~ TOLL BOOTH $77
— KM 89
0.850 18.240 PEMEX 149.940 | 39
== KM 86
3.020 21.260 PEMEX 146.920 | 40
37.910 59.170 KM 48 109.010 | 41
130 0 "MEXICO - CORDOBA"
0.470 | 59.640 TAKE LEFT LANE 108.540 | 42
STRAIGHT AHEAD TO
"MEXICO - CORDOBA"
0-860 ”=th3” 60.500 ( COATZACOALCOS &) 107.680 1 43
KM 46
KM 15
31.600 92.100 STRAIGHT AHEAD TO "CORDOBA" 76.080 | 44
(CUITLAHUAC)
BUMP
0.740 92.840 TOLL BOOTH $84 75.340 | 45
A e ST T
13.180 106.020 KM 1 62.160 | 46
"t MEXICO - ORIZABA"
0.710 106.730 KEEP STRAIGHT TO ORIZABA 61.450 | 47
(CORDOBA - POTRERO)
0.640 107.370 PEMEX 60.810 | 48
1.770 109.140 KM 299 59.040 | 49
STRAIGHT AHEAD TO "ORIZABA"
1.690 110.830 (AMATLAN) 57.350 | 50
NEXT REFERENCE
- | KM 293
4.250 10 [ |115.080 " MEXICO 53.100 | 51
CORDOBA & "




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 1 22
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
- ] L KM 293
4.250 10 f - |115.080 " MEXICO 1 53.100 | 51
CORDOBA & "
STRAIGHT AHEAD TO MEXICO
1.140 116.220 (LA LUZ) 51.960 | 52
= = PEMEX
(oo 0oo KM 291
0.850 & 117.070 PEMEX 51.110 | 53
3.970 121.040 KM 287 47140 | 54
STRAIGHT AHEAD TO MEXICO
(FORTIN - HUATUSCO)
0.420 121.460 TOLL BOOTH $24 46.720 | 55
KM 285
1.570 123.030 ERIDGE 45150 | 56
KEEP STRAIGHT TO PUEBLA - MEXICO
8.600 131.630 (ORIZABA ) 36.550 | 57
KM 276
1.520 \g 133.150 PEMEX 35.030 | 58
KM 273
1.950 ﬁ I/ 135.100 STRAIGHT AHEAD TO MEXICO 33.080 | 59
(ORIZABA - ZONGOLICA)
STRAIGHT AHEAD TO PUEBLA
2.470 137.570 (PARQUE INDUSTRIAL 30.610 | 60
STRAIGHT AHEAD TO
CD. MENDOZA - PUEBLA
2.130 I/ ﬁ 139.700 (ORIZABA) 28.480 | 61
KM 268
0.590 CEE 140.290 POLICIA FEDERAL PREVENTIVA 27890 | 62
KM 264
KEEP STRAIGHT TO PUEBLA
3.690 ﬁ I/ 143.980 (CD. MENDOZA - NOGALES —») 24200 | 63
NEXT REFERENCE
KM 262
1.960 % \1 145.940 KEEP STRAIGHT 22240 | 64

(NOGALES)




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 1 23
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
KM 262
1.960 % \1 145.940 KEEP STRAIGHT 22.240 64
(NOGALES)
KM 261

% 146.950 TAKE RIGHT LANE 21.230 65

0.380 148.180 BUMP 20.000 67
A B SN W

0.450 m]iﬂl 148.630 RAILROAD CROSSING 19.550 68

0.330 148.960 BUMPS (2) 19.220 69
= S

0.230 149.190 BUMPS (3) 18.990 70
= S

0.220 < | 149.410 TAKE LEFT AT MORELOS 18.770 71

0.100 I > 149.510 TAKE RIGHT AT MADERO 18.670 72

TAKE RIGHT AT HIDALGO
0.070 _l_’ 149.580 STOP TO RECEIVE A GIFT 18.600 73
FROM CIUDAD MENDOZA
* TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD

0.090 149.670 6 "MEXICO I 18.510 | 74

0.910 150.580 BUMPS (6) 17.600 75
= S

0.770 151.350 PEMEX (LEFT SIDE) 16.830 76

NEXT REFERENCE
"TEHUACAN 53"
0.240 % 151.590 "PUEBLA 180" 16.590 | 77




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 1 24
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
"TEHUACAN 53"
0.240 % 151.590 "PUEBLA 180" 16.590 77
0.460 152.050 BUMPS (5) 16.130 78
.
BUMPS (3)
1.480 153.530 (LAS PORFIADAS) 14.650 79
1.040 % 154.570 KM 48 13.610 80
BUMPS (3)
1.120 155.690 (TECAMALUCAN) 12.490 81
3.040 157.610 BUMPS (3) 10570 | 81
.
4.320 158.890 ((;Bg)ygg'éﬁ,)o\) 9.290 81
.
I » : |
2.860 ., 161.750 i SHARP CURVE ! 6.430 82
0.760 ﬁ 162.510 KM 40 5.670 83
BUMPS (7)
2.540 165.050 " N 3.130 84
- ACULTZINGO" STARTS
1.850 [Fo0 | 166.900 PEMEX (LEFT SIDE) 1.280 85
BUMP
.
0.740 167.640 BUMPS (2) 0.540 86
.
0.540 ] [ 168.180 CONTROL "CH (0.000) 87

END OF SECTION: DISTANCE TO THE NEXT CONTROL "A": 180 m




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 2 25
Section 2 Cumbres de Acultzingo Starting Time
From: Km 34 Orizaba - Tehuacan Section Time 00:10"' 00"
To: Km 28, Puerto del Aire
TSR End of Section Time
;i Timed::6.54:km:::: Transit: 0.05 km Length: 6.59 km
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
KM 34
CONTROL "A"
0.000 E @ r 0.000 RIGHT 6.150 1
LEFT 1
0.200 “ ﬁ 0.200 RIGHT 1 5.950 2
RIGHT
LEFT 1, LONG
0.260 r m ﬁ 0.460 RIGHT 0 5600 | 3
LEFT 2
LEFT, SHORT
0.390 ‘A ‘\ ﬁ' 0.850 SIGHT 2 5300 | 4
0.400 ﬁ 1.250 RIGHT 0 4.900 5
LEFTO  (CHAPEL)
0.280 ‘0\ ;‘ { \ 1.530 RIGHT. SHORT 4.620 6
LEFT, SHORT
RIGHT, SHORT
0.210 { \ 1.740 LEFT SHORT 4.410 7
LEFT, SHORT
RIGHT
0.133 ‘\ r % E 1.873 KM 32 4.277 8
LEFT 2
RIGHT 3
0.497 I 3 ‘\ r 2.370 LEFT, SHORT 3.780 9
RIGHT
RIGHT 0
0.340 f(; \ 2.710 LEFT, SHORT 3.440 10
LEFT 3
0.310 3 I r 3.020 RIGHT 3130 | 11
NEXT REFERENCE
LEFT 2
l_’ ‘_I RIGHT +
0.430 q ﬂ. 3 3 3.450 RIGHT 3 2700 | 12
LEFT 3




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 2 26
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
LEFT 2
RIGHT +
0.430 % [:. |3 3 I 3.450 o 3 2700 | 12
LEFT 3
KM 30
0.580 % ﬁ' 4.030 RIGHT 2 2120 | 13
0.160 r 4190 RIGHT 1060 | 14
0.190 3 I ! 4.380 LEFT 3, CLIFF 1770 | 15
0.180 \ 4.560 LEFT 1.590 16
0.100 ﬁ 4.660 RIGHT 1 1490 | 17
LEFT 3
0.140 3 I ﬁ \ 4.800 Rty 1350 | 18
LEFT
RIGHT 0
LEFT, SHORT
0.200 ﬁ ‘\ { 5.000 RIGHT, SHORT 1.150 19
LEFT, SHORT
RIGHT, SHORT +
0.100 \ { + \ 5.100 LEFT SHORT 1050 | 20
RIGHT 1
LEFT 1, SHORT
0.130 ﬁ 1‘\ { 5.230 RIGHT. SHORT 0920 | 21
LEFT, SHORT
RIGHT, SHORT
0.150 \ / ‘0\ 5.380 EFT0 0770 | 22
RIGHT, SHORT
LEFT, SHORT
0.100 { \ ﬁ 5.480 RIGHT 1 0670 | 23
LEFT 2
0.270 ‘A ﬁ 5.750 RIGHT 2 0400 | 24
NEXT REFERENCE
LEFT 1
KM 28
0.220 “ ﬁ 4+ | 5970 RIGHT 2 + 0180 | 25




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 2 27
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
LEFT 1
KM 28
0.220 “ % ﬁ + | 5970 RIGHT 2 + 0.180 | 25
CONTROL "B" +
0.180 /% + - 6.150 LEFT 0, LONG 0.000 | 26
"PUERTO DEL AIRE"
— RIGHT 1 + BUMP
0.110 6.260 27
ﬁ ! : PREPARE TO STOP
0.280 © ? 6.540 CONTROL"C 0050 | 28
0.050 0.000 | 29

@ 6.500 CONTROL "CH

END OF SECTION: DISTANCE TO THE NEXT CONTROL "A": 50 m




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 3 28

Section 3 Puerto del Aire Starting Time

From: Km 27 Orizaba - Tehuacan Section Time 00:55' 00"

To: Km 16 Tehuacan - Huajuapan

End of Section Time

;i Timed::8.26:km: i Transit: 34.07 km Length: 42.33 km
PARTIAL SIGNS |AccuMm| INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
% iCaution! Very fast downhill stage. 1

RIGHT

0.220 0.220 KM 27 7.170 3

LEFT 1

0.000 @ @ ﬁ 0.000 CONTROL "A' -+ 300 ,
RIGHT 2

RIGHT, SHORT

LEFT
RIGHT 0
0.490 <‘~\\ ":;. :;\\"t"" 0.710 LEFTO 6.680 4
RIGHT

LEFT 1
0.580 “ r 1.290 GHT 6100 | 5

SLOPE, STRAIGHT 5580 6

0.520 ‘1‘ 1.810

0.290 [(; 2.100 RIGHT 0 5200 | 7

LEFTO

0.240 2.900 4.490 9

0.560 \ 2.660 LEFT 4.730 8

0.180 ‘0\ 3.080 LEFTO 4310 | 10

LEFT
0.180 \ r 3.260 RIGHT 4.130 11

NEXT REFERENCE

0.350 “ 3.610 LEET 1 3.780 12




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 3 29
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
0.350 ‘“ 3.610 LEFT 1 3.780 12
0.290 r 3.900 RIGHT 3.490 13

LEFT +
0.210 \ + ﬁ 4.110 RIGHT 1 3.280 14
0.410 ‘A 4520 LEFT 2 2870 | 15
0.240 r 4.760 RIGHT 2.630 16
0.200 W \ 4.960 tglg 2430 | 17
0.800 2 y I 5.760 SLOPE, LEFT 2 1.630 18
RIGHT 0
0.360 ﬁ “ 6.120 et 1270 | 19
0.500 r 6.620 RIGHT 0770 | 20
0.370 r 6.990 RIGHT 0.400 | 21
0.400 /% 7.390 CONTROL "B 0.000 | 22
CONTROL "C"
" * TEHUACAN, CD. SERDAN -,
0.870 @ © \ 8.260 El SECO o 34.070 | 23
BUMP
0.190 8.450 KEEP STRAIGHT TO TEHUACAN 33.880 | 24
(CD. SERDAN, EL SECO)
 —— s - BUMP
NEXT REFERENCE
0.780 9.230 %J/MZ 33.100 | 25
e .




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 3 30
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
BUMP
0.780 9.230 KM 18 33.100 | 25
e .
BUMP
0.780 10.010 (NICOLAS BRAVO) 32320 | 26
i,
"CHAPULCO"
1.120 CEE 11.130 BUMP 31.200 | 27
.
BUMP
1.100 12.230 (CHAPULCO) 30.100 | 28
.
= PEMEX
0.630 12.860 (LEFT SIDE) 29470 | 29
0.790 13.650 BUMP 28.680 | 30
.
1.500 15.150 BUMP 27.180 | 31
.
0.520 15.670 BUMP 26.660 | 32
.
1.810 % 17.480 KM 10 24850 | 33
KM 8
1.960 19.440 BUMPS (3) 22890 | 34
e (SANTA ANA)
4.260 [Fe | 23.700 PEMEX (LEFT SIDE) 18.630 | 35
2.220 25.920 BUMPS (2) 16410 | 36
.
% 4 MEDIAN BEGINS
(P BUMP
0.790 [ 26.710 | 1RAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD 15620 | 37
acace | ccaaa BUMP (POLIDEPORTIVO)
NEXT REFERENCE
0.440 27.150 LEFT TO TEHUACAN 15.180 | 38

FORK, TAKE RIGHT




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 3 31
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
LEFT TO TEHUACAN
0.440 ‘ r 27.150 FORK. TAKE RIGHT 15.180 | 38
0.370 27.520 BUMP 14810 | 39
oW W
0.190 I\ 27.710 STR@'ES;Q;'EAD 14620 | 40
UseEs SN BUMP
0.410 _ 98120 | TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD 12210 | a1
— 4 PEMEX
— —(5)— BUMP
0.150 28270 | TRAEFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD 14.060 | 42
. l
4 */ */ THREE TRAFFIC LIGHTS
0.480 — 28.750 STRAIGHT AHEAD 13580 | 43
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.270 29.020 (MUSEO DE MINERALOGIA) 13310 | 44
_*_ = TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.330 29.350 PEMEX (LEFT SIDE) 12980 | 45
0.110 __ 90460 | TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD 12870 | a6
0.250 —(&)]— 29.710 | TRAFFIC L'%thlsgﬁﬁé)em AHEAD 12620 | 47
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.230 —— 29.940 (4 ORIENTE) 12390 | 48
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.220 —— 30.160 (2 ORIENTE) 12.170 | 49
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
ON AV. REFORMA SUR
0.220 30.380 (AV. INDEPENDENGIA) 11.950 | 50
) § (3 HERMANOS, GARCIA)
NEXT REFERENCE
0.230 —— 30610 | TRAFFIC L'((;%TT'ES_Ts/T*I'SHT AHEAD 11.720 | 51




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 3 32
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.230 —— 30.610 (3 OTE - PTE) 11.720 | 51
? TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.240 —— 30.850 (5 OTE - PTE) 11.480 | 52
? TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.230 —— 31.080 (7 OTE - PTE) 11.250 | 53
? TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.240 —— 31.320 (11 OTE - PTE) 11.010 | 54
__ 4 / PEMEX (LEFT SIDE)
- TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.180 2 31.500 MEDIAN BEGINS 10.830 | 55
0.730 32.230 BUMPS (2) 10.100 | 56
e .
4 TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD
0.280 \ 32.510 70 HUAJUAPAN 9.820 | 57
0.490 33.000 RAILROAD CROSSING 9.330 58
0.130 __ [ = 33430 | TRAFFIC LIGHT, STRAIGHT AHEAD 9.200 59
' ' TO HUAJUAPAN '
 § PEMEX (LEFT SIDE)
0.430 33.560 BUMPS (2) 8.770 60
e .
0.810 34.370 BUMP 7.960 61
e .
0.380 34.750 BUMP 7.580 62
e .
KEEP STRAIGHT TO HUAJUAPAN
("MEXICO AND PUEBLA CUOTA -")
0.410 35.160 TAKE RIGHT 7.170 63
TO HUAJUAPAN
NEXT REFERENCE
0.510 35.670 KM9 6.660 | 64




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 3 33
PARTIAU SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO [ REF.
0.510 % 35.670 KM9 6.660 64
4.000 % 39.670 KM 13 2.660 65
1.380 CEE 41.050 SAN ANTONIO TEXCALA 1.280 66
0.560 41,610 NP 0.720 | 67

il
0.350 41.960 BUMPS (3) 0.370 68
s N
0.370 @ 42.330 CONTROL "CH (0.000) | 69

END OF SECTION: DISTANCE TO THE NEXT CONTROL "A": 450 m




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 4 34
Section 4 El Zorrillo Starting Time
From: Km 16 Tehuacan - Huajuapan Section Time 00:20 ' 00"
To: Km 39
ettt End of Section Time
11 Timed: 1027 k1 Length: 22.50 km
PARTIAL ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
0.000 0.000 CONTROL "A 9.730 1
RIGHT 3
LEFT 3
0.090 0.090 LEFT 9.640 2
LEFTO
SLOPE, LEFT 1
0.510 0.600 KM 17 9.130 3
RIGHT 1
LEFT 1
0.290 0.890 RIGHT 2 8.840 4
LEFT 1
0.460 1.350 SLOPE, LEFT 2 8.380 5
RIGHT 1 +
RIGHT 1, LONG
0.410 1.760 LEFT 7.970 6
0.450 2.210 SLOPE, RIGHT 1 7.520 7
RIGHT 2
LEFT 3
0.320 2.530 KM 19 7.200 8
RIGHT 2
0.620 3.150 LEFT 6.580 9
0.300 3.450 RIGHT 1, VERY LONG 6.280 10
1XL
0.310 “ 3.760 LEFT 1 5970 | 11
NEXT REFERENCE
LEFT 2
RIGHT 1
0.290 % ﬁ CEE 4.050 "L AS VENTAS" 5680 | 12




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 4 35
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
LEFT 2
c— RIGHT 1
0.290 W f 4.050 "LAS VENTAS" 5680 | 12
RIGHT 1
0.540 ﬁ 4.590 o 21 5140 | 13
RIGHT 2 +
RIGHT 3
0.410 ﬁ + 5.000 ekt 4730 | 14
0.540 5,540 SLOPE, LEFT, SHORT 4190 | 15
0.280 5.820 RIGHT 4 3910 | 16
RIGHT 2
LEFT 3
0.380 6.200 SLOPE, STRAIGHT 3530 | 17
KM 23
0.550 6.750 IRREGULAR PAVEMENT 2980 | 18
RIGHT 3
0.290 7.040 LEFT 3. 2690 | 19
LEFT 1
0.480 7,520 RIGHT 1 2210 | 20
0.290 7.810 JUMP ON LEFT LANE 1920 | 21
RIGHT
0.510 8.320 LopE 1410 | 22
RIGHT 2
KM 25
0.300 i 8.620 SLOPE. RIGHT 2 1110 | 23
LEFT 3
0.370 ﬁ' 8.990 RIGHT 2 0740 | 24
NEXT REFERENCE
0.410 “{: 9.400 SLOPE, RIGHT 1 0330 | 25




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 4 36
PARTIAU SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
0.410 1 9.400 SLOPE, RIGHT 1 0.330 25

CONTROL "B"
0.330 /% . % 9.730 KM 26 (INVERTED) (0.000) [ 26
0.540 . © 10.270 CONTROL "C 12.230 27
0.050 W 10.320 PEMEX 12.180 28
0.330 L ] 10.650 ZQSSAESTIZ?)N 11.850 29
.
4910 ] [ 15.560 BRIDGE "RIO ZAPOTITLAN 6.940 30
Y
1.130 16.690 KM 33 5.810 31
Y
3.970 20.660 KM 37 1.840 32
0.460 ( ) 21.120 COL. SAN MARTIN 1.380 33
1.380 34

CONTROL "CH"

END OF SECTION: DISTANCE TO THE NEXT CONTROL "A":.110 m




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 5 37
Section 5 Acatepec Starting Time
From: Km 39 Tehuacan - Huajuapan Section Time 00:15"' 00"
To: Km 55
ettt End of Section Time
;i Timed::8:47:km:i:: Transit: 5.56 km Length: 14.03 km
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
0.000 @ 0.000 CONTROL "A 8.060 1
KM 39
0.060 % r 0.060 RIGHT 8.000 2
LEFT 1
B RIGHT 1
0.380 “ 1 0.440 7620 | 3
SLOPE
Aa
0.360 1L 0.800 LEFT 1,LONG 7.260 4
0.380 2L 1.180 RIGHT 2, LONG 6.880 5
i LEFT 2, LONG
RIGHT 2
0.390 ;“ ﬁ au 1,570 SLOPE. STRAIGHT 649 | 6
- KM 41
<} LEFT 2
LEFT 1
0.630 a “ 1‘ ﬁ 2.200 SLOPE. LEFT 1 5860 | 7
.‘ RIGHT 2
I LEFT 2
0.600 QA 3 2.800 RIGHT 3 5.260 8
0.280 3 I 3.080 LEFT 3 4.980 9
LEFT 1, LONG
0.320 m ﬁ' 3.400 RIGHT 2 4.660 10
l—’ RIGHT 3
0.420 3 % 3.820 KM 40 4.240 11
NEXT REFERENCE
RIGHT 2
0.260 ﬁ' “ 4.080 LEFT 1 3.980 12




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 5 38
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
RIGHT 2
0.260 ﬁ 1 4.080 TR 3080 | 12
/ LEFT 2, LONG, CLIFF
0.310 ;“ > 4.390 GHT 5 3670 | 13
RIGHT 2
LEFT 1
0.380 ﬁ “ ﬁ q 4.770 RIGHT 1 3200 | 14
LEFT 2
LEFT 1
0.410 ‘“ ﬁ 5180 R 2 2880 | 15
0.270 \ 5450 LEFT, SHORT 2610 | 16
0.290 ‘A 5.740 LEFT 2 2320 | 17
RIGHT 1
0.220 ﬁ 5.960 0 45 2100 | 18
RIGHT 2
LEFT 2
0.150 ﬁ 2 a 6.110 LEFT 2 1.950 | 19
/ RIGHT 2, VERY LONG, TIGHTENS
0.390 ﬁ(: ! 2 6.500 LEFT2 1560 | 20
1 SLOPE, STRAIGHT
LEFT 2
0.440 TS % ﬁ 6.940 RIGHT 1 1120 | 21
LEFT 2
RIGHT 2
0.460 5 ﬁ' ‘A 7.400 TErT o 0660 | 22
RIGHT
0.350 r m 7.750 LEFT 1, LONG 0.310 23
0.310 /% 8.060 CON}II\'}Z'; B (0.000) | 24
NEXT REFERENCE
0.410 @ 8.470 CON;L'T“?I'F; c 5560 | 25
-




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 5 39
PARTIAU SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO [ REF.
CONTROL "C"
0.410 @ 8.470 BUMP 5.560 25
i,
0.290 8.760 BUMPS (2) 5270 | 26
- (ACATEPEC)
1.220 9.980 KM 49 4050 | 27
2.960 12.940 KM 52 (INVERTED) 1.090 28
1.090 14.030 CONTROL "CH 0.000 29

END OF SECTION: DISTANCE TO THE NEXT CONTROL "A": 270m




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 6 40

Section 6 Chazumba Starting Time
From: Km 55 Tehuacan - Huajuapan Section Time 00:20' 00"
To: Km 72
S T T T IT IR TTITTPPESY End of Section Time
_____ ;i Timedi 815 km: ;11 Transit: 8.59 km Length: 16.74 km
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.

0.000 @ ? 0.000 CONTROL "A 7.460 | 1

0.070 W 0.070 LEFT 7.390 2

I . ; I RIGHT 3
0.170 3 3 0.240 LEFT 3 7.220 3

0.350 “ 0.590 LEFT 1 6870 | 4

SLOPE, LEFT 2 +

0.240 1 + I 3 ‘\ 0.830 RIGHT 3 6630 | 5
2 Y | “ 2 LEFT 2

l_’ LEFT
0.430 \ 3. 1.260 RIGHT 3, LONG 6200 | 6

LEFT 3, LONG

‘—l l_’ ‘_l RIGHT 3
0.430 3L 3 3L 1.690 LEFT 3, LONG 5770 | 7

|I/:\I< | SLOPE, RIGHT
0.630 2.320 "BIENVENIDOS A OAXACA" 5.140 8

KM 58

I ' '_I SLOPE,LEFT2 + RIGHT 3
0.350 2‘ + 13 3 2,670 eera 4790 | 9
1N

RIGHT 3

l_. RIGHT 0
0.500 3.170 4.290 10
3 ﬁ ‘A ﬁ RI’_II(ESZTTZ‘I

— RIGHT 2
=3
0560 ﬁ 3 I 3.730 LEFT 3, ROUGH PAVEMENT 3730 | 11

NEXT REFERENCE

LEFT 1
LEFT 3

0.620 “ 3| (’% 4.350 RIGHT 3.110 | 12
KM 60




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 6 41
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
LEFT 1
LEFT 3
0.620 “ 3 I r 4.350 T 3110 | 12
KM 60
‘) RIGHT 1
0.620 ﬁ 1 2 4.970 SLOPE. LEFT 1 2.490 13
0.390 .‘ !: 3L ! 5.360 RIGHT 3, LONG, CLIFF 2100 | 14
<—I RIGHT 1
0.240 ﬁ 3 5.600 LEFT 3 1.860 15
l_’ ‘_l RIGHT 3
0.400 3 3 6.000 LEFT 3 LONG 1.460 16
K
RIGHT 1, VERY LONG
0.370 L | 6.370 KM 62 1.090 17
0.400 % 6.770 LEFT 2 0690 | 18
0.210 ﬁ 6.980 RIGHT 2 0.480 19
0.280 W 7.260 LEFT 0200 | 20
0.200 / ﬁ 7.460 CONTROL "B 0.000 | 21
RIGHT 1
' KM 63
0.210 /m : 63\ 7.670 22
0.210 , 7.880 LEFT, SHARP 23
PREPARE TO STOP
CONTROL "C"
0.270 © I— 8.150 JUNCTION 8500 | 24
NEXT REFERENCE
‘_I LEFT 3
0.400 3 % 8.550 M 64 8.190 | 25




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 6 42
PARTIAL SIGNS ACCUM INDICATIONS RETRO | REF.
I I LEFT 3
0.400 3 8.550 KM 64 8.190 25
0.350 o0 | 8.900 PEMEX 7.840 26
BUMPS (3)
0.360 9.260 (SANTIAGO CHAZUMBA) 7.480 27
3.440 12.700 KM 68 4.040 28
1.700 14.400 SHARP CURVE 2.340 29
0.500 14.900 BUMPS (2) 1.840 30
HIGH BUMPS (2)
0.580 15.480 (HUAPANAPAN) 1.260 31
KM 72
1.260 16.740 CONTROL "CH 0.000 32

END OF SECTION: DISTANCE TO THE NEXT CONTROL "A":220 m




Friday, Day 1 Veracruz - Oaxaca Section 7 43
Section 7 Miltepec Starting Time
From: Km 72 Tehuacan - Huajuapan Section Time 00:40"' 00"
To: Huajuapan de Ledn
TSR End of Section Time
